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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 28 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
04.02.2024 Results
MR 2:04.57 GRIGAITIS, Erikas LTU Ingolstadt 08.02.2020
DR 1:55.87 GLANIA, Jan-Philip Berlin 12.05.2012
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

YOB 2014

1. VOGELMANN, Paul 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:17.89 180 46.55 51.00 51.51 48.83
2. FILIPIAK, Alexander 14 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten3:26.05 160 48.43 53.51

YOB 2013

1. BOEHM, Luca 13 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 2:56.42 255 41.69 45.14 45.13 44.46
2. DORNBUSCH, Daniel 13 SV Augsburg 1911 2:58.53 246 42.69 46.66 45.01 44.17
3. ALCALDE, Miguel 13 SG Stadtwerke München 3:13.28 194 45.50 49.20 49.86 48.72
4. GURKO, Maxim 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 3:28.63 154 48.28 53.35 53.90 53.10

YOB 2012

1. DEVOTO, Disma 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:41.66 331 38.76 41.46 41.40 40.04
2. MEYER, Samuel 12 SV Augsburg 1911 2:50.50 282 40.71 43.92 45.02 40.85
3. SAMA', Tommaso 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD2:57.57 250 41.18 46.07 45.83 44.49
4. DAVID, Stefan 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:58.17 247 43.09 45.76 45.84 43.48
5. VOLGGER, Laurin 12 ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing3:00.14 239 43.16 45.91 46.68 44.39
6. ALTING VAN GEUSAU, L. 12 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:02.37 231 43.04 46.61 47.46 45.26
7. ROSSI, Roberto 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD3:02.68 229 42.74 48.06 47.45 44.43
8. STAUDINGER, Vincent 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:06.83 214 44.69 48.54 48.77 44.83
9. GEISSLER, Leonhard 12 SV Lohhof 3:08.18 210 44.25 47.34 49.95 46.64

10. LORENZ, Stefan 12 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:14.43 190 46.04 49.82 51.57 47.00
11. WYRWOLL, Adrian 12 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:16.63 184 46.42 50.68 51.72 47.81
12. JAIS, Laurenz 12 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten3:22.21 169 48.28 51.12 52.46 50.35

YOB 2011

1. KOHLER, Sacha 11 Rfn 2:39.90 342 38.08 40.89 41.54 39.39
2. LURIE, Benjamin 11 SV Augsburg 1911 2:48.15 294 39.83 43.41 43.49 41.42
3. KOOP, Konstantin 11 SC Wfr. München 2:51.42 278 42.13 44.22 44.19 40.88
4. HAIDAU, Mihai 11 SG Stadtwerke München 2:52.83 271 43.05 44.40 43.78 41.60
5. CHE 'ROSE, Louis 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:56.95 253 41.68 45.20 45.36 44.71
6. HOLZAPFEL, Emil 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:01.37 234 43.45 46.05 46.50 45.37
7. PLANTET-VUC, Edouard 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:03.24 227 42.12 47.26 47.47 46.39
8. KOEHLER, Korbinian Luca11 1.SC Schweinfurt 3:03.41 227 42.53 47.80 49.49 43.59

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. WALZL, Alexander 09 SSV Bozen 2:22.49 484 32.74 37.29 36.64 35.82
2. HERRMANN, Torben 09 TV Kempten 2:23.83 471 34.23 37.45 37.24 34.91
3. SCHNEIDT, Brian 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:25.07 459 33.90 36.92 37.38 36.87
4. SONNENSCHEIN, Oskar 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:25.47 455 33.86 37.29 38.16 36.16
5. DZIWURA, Jan 10 SG Stadtwerke München 2:26.73 443 34.91 37.44 37.40 36.98
6. MORANDELL, Nathan 09 SSV Bozen 2:29.02 423 34.46 37.92 38.60 38.04
7. GHORBEL, Abdalrahman 10 SG Stadtwerke München 2:32.76 393 35.75 38.42 39.40 39.19
8. BONAPACE, Jacopo 10 SSV Bozen 2:37.43 359 35.77 40.59 41.30 39.77
9. PASSONI, Davide 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD2:38.82 349 37.71 40.53 41.09 39.49

ZUTTER, Mathias 10 Rfn 2:38.82 349 37.12 40.75 40.73 40.22
11. HOF, Joseph 09 TB 1888 Erlangen 2:39.09 348 37.98 40.09 40.43 40.59
12. STROHMAIER, Hektor 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 2:40.25 340 37.06 41.45 41.24 40.50
13. ZWEIACKER, Charly 10 Rfn 2:41.47 333 38.04 41.68 41.69 40.06
14. RATTI, Alessio 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD2:43.38 321 38.15 41.32 41.91 42.00
15. CHERKASHYN, Niklas 09 DJK Sportbund München 2:44.68 313 38.80 42.56 42.95 40.37
16. BRUCHEZ, Noah 10 Rfn 2:44.80 313 38.13 42.40 43.19 41.08
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 28, Boys, 200m Backstroke, YOB 2009 - 2010

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

17. LISTING, Tim Julius 10 SV Lohhof 2:47.44 298 39.10 42.90 44.16 41.28
18. LORENZ, Markus 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:53.10 270 41.43 44.84 43.94 42.89
19. FERNANDEZ DE HEREDIA, J.10 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 2:54.61 263 40.55 45.13 46.16 42.77
20. PULVIRENTI, Davide 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD2:56.98 252 41.53 44.40 45.64 45.41
21. WALTER, Jan 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:01.89 232 42.53 47.47 47.02 44.87

YOB 2007 - 2008

1. KOENIG, Valentin 07 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:15.71 560 31.88 34.48 35.09 34.26
2. DEVOTO, Damaso 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:21.93 490 33.22 35.63 36.85 36.23
3. PANSI, Max 08 LSV Tirol 2:23.84 471 32.97 37.05 37.25 36.57
4. ARNOLD, Pascal 07 Wfr. Leonberg 2:27.34 438 33.86 37.93 38.49 37.06
5. RECKEWEG, Peer Lennart07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:28.35 429 35.19 37.94 38.92 36.30
6. KAUFMANN, Malte 08 TSV Schmiden 2:29.83 416 34.60 38.07 38.79 38.37
7. MAURER, Alexander 08 SG Stadtwerke München 2:31.66 401 35.65 38.91 39.15 37.95
8. BRENNER, Miko 08 TSV Schmiden 2:35.93 369 35.07 39.72 41.42 39.72
9. KRAUS, Michael 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:36.12 368 34.81 39.99 41.47 39.85

10. BECK, Korbinian 08 SV Dachau 1925 e.V. 2:47.90 296 38.52 42.74 43.76 42.88
11. TRAUB, Jonathan 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:53.21 269 40.39 43.17
12. ACKERMANN, Philipp 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 3:03.28 227 41.94 47.30 48.16 45.88

2006 and older

1. LENESCHMIDT, Denny 05 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:33.71 386 35.93 39.46 40.34 37.98
2. GOLCZYK, Nils 05 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 2:33.90 384 35.24 38.79 40.39 39.48
3. HOFFMEYER, Moritz 05 SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 2:35.58 372 35.84 40.38 40.08 39.28

Open

1. KOENIG, Valentin 07 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:15.71 560 31.88 34.48 35.09 34.26
2. DEVOTO, Damaso 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:21.93 490 33.22 35.63 36.85 36.23
3. WALZL, Alexander 09 SSV Bozen 2:22.49 484 32.74 37.29 36.64 35.82
4. HERRMANN, Torben 09 TV Kempten 2:23.83 471 34.23 37.45 37.24 34.91
5. PANSI, Max 08 LSV Tirol 2:23.84 471 32.97 37.05 37.25 36.57
6. SCHNEIDT, Brian 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:25.07 459 33.90 36.92 37.38 36.87
7. SONNENSCHEIN, Oskar 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:25.47 455 33.86 37.29 38.16 36.16
8. DZIWURA, Jan 10 SG Stadtwerke München 2:26.73 443 34.91 37.44 37.40 36.98
9. ARNOLD, Pascal 07 Wfr. Leonberg 2:27.34 438 33.86 37.93 38.49 37.06

10. RECKEWEG, Peer Lennart07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:28.35 429 35.19 37.94 38.92 36.30
11. MORANDELL, Nathan 09 SSV Bozen 2:29.02 423 34.46 37.92 38.60 38.04
12. KAUFMANN, Malte 08 TSV Schmiden 2:29.83 416 34.60 38.07 38.79 38.37
13. MAURER, Alexander 08 SG Stadtwerke München 2:31.66 401 35.65 38.91 39.15 37.95
14. GHORBEL, Abdalrahman 10 SG Stadtwerke München 2:32.76 393 35.75 38.42 39.40 39.19
15. LENESCHMIDT, Denny 05 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:33.71 386 35.93 39.46 40.34 37.98
16. GOLCZYK, Nils 05 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 2:33.90 384 35.24 38.79 40.39 39.48
17. HOFFMEYER, Moritz 05 SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 2:35.58 372 35.84 40.38 40.08 39.28
18. BRENNER, Miko 08 TSV Schmiden 2:35.93 369 35.07 39.72 41.42 39.72
19. KRAUS, Michael 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:36.12 368 34.81 39.99 41.47 39.85
20. BONAPACE, Jacopo 10 SSV Bozen 2:37.43 359 35.77 40.59 41.30 39.77
21. PASSONI, Davide 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD2:38.82 349 37.71 40.53 41.09 39.49

ZUTTER, Mathias 10 Rfn 2:38.82 349 37.12 40.75 40.73 40.22
23. HOF, Joseph 09 TB 1888 Erlangen 2:39.09 348 37.98 40.09 40.43 40.59
24. KOHLER, Sacha 11 Rfn 2:39.90 342 38.08 40.89 41.54 39.39
25. STROHMAIER, Hektor 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 2:40.25 340 37.06 41.45 41.24 40.50
26. ZWEIACKER, Charly 10 Rfn 2:41.47 333 38.04 41.68 41.69 40.06
27. DEVOTO, Disma 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:41.66 331 38.76 41.46 41.40 40.04
28. RATTI, Alessio 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD2:43.38 321 38.15 41.32 41.91 42.00
29. CHERKASHYN, Niklas 09 DJK Sportbund München 2:44.68 313 38.80 42.56 42.95 40.37
30. BRUCHEZ, Noah 10 Rfn 2:44.80 313 38.13 42.40 43.19 41.08
31. LISTING, Tim Julius 10 SV Lohhof 2:47.44 298 39.10 42.90 44.16 41.28
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 28, Men, 200m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

32. BECK, Korbinian 08 SV Dachau 1925 e.V. 2:47.90 296 38.52 42.74 43.76 42.88
33. LURIE, Benjamin 11 SV Augsburg 1911 2:48.15 294 39.83 43.41 43.49 41.42
34. MEYER, Samuel 12 SV Augsburg 1911 2:50.50 282 40.71 43.92 45.02 40.85
35. KOOP, Konstantin 11 SC Wfr. München 2:51.42 278 42.13 44.22 44.19 40.88
36. HAIDAU, Mihai 11 SG Stadtwerke München 2:52.83 271 43.05 44.40 43.78 41.60
37. LORENZ, Markus 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:53.10 270 41.43 44.84 43.94 42.89
38. TRAUB, Jonathan 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:53.21 269 40.39 43.17
39. FERNANDEZ DE HEREDIA, J.10 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 2:54.61 263 40.55 45.13 46.16 42.77
40. BOEHM, Luca 13 TSV Altenfurt-Nürnberg 2:56.42 255 41.69 45.14 45.13 44.46
41. CHE 'ROSE, Louis 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:56.95 253 41.68 45.20 45.36 44.71
42. PULVIRENTI, Davide 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD2:56.98 252 41.53 44.40 45.64 45.41
43. SAMA', Tommaso 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD2:57.57 250 41.18 46.07 45.83 44.49
44. DAVID, Stefan 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:58.17 247 43.09 45.76 45.84 43.48
45. DORNBUSCH, Daniel 13 SV Augsburg 1911 2:58.53 246 42.69 46.66 45.01 44.17
46. VOLGGER, Laurin 12 ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing3:00.14 239 43.16 45.91 46.68 44.39
47. HOLZAPFEL, Emil 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:01.37 234 43.45 46.05 46.50 45.37
48. WALTER, Jan 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:01.89 232 42.53 47.47 47.02 44.87
49. ALTING VAN GEUSAU, L. 12 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:02.37 231 43.04 46.61 47.46 45.26
50. ROSSI, Roberto 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD3:02.68 229 42.74 48.06 47.45 44.43
51. PLANTET-VUC, Edouard 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:03.24 227 42.12 47.26 47.47 46.39
52. ACKERMANN, Philipp 08 1.SC Schweinfurt 3:03.28 227 41.94 47.30 48.16 45.88
53. KOEHLER, Korbinian Luca11 1.SC Schweinfurt 3:03.41 227 42.53 47.80 49.49 43.59
54. STAUDINGER, Vincent 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:06.83 214 44.69 48.54 48.77 44.83
55. GEISSLER, Leonhard 12 SV Lohhof 3:08.18 210 44.25 47.34 49.95 46.64
56. ALCALDE, Miguel 13 SG Stadtwerke München 3:13.28 194 45.50 49.20 49.86 48.72
57. LORENZ, Stefan 12 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:14.43 190 46.04 49.82 51.57 47.00
58. WYRWOLL, Adrian 12 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:16.63 184 46.42 50.68 51.72 47.81
59. VOGELMANN, Paul 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:17.89 180 46.55 51.00 51.51 48.83
60. JAIS, Laurenz 12 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten3:22.21 169 48.28 51.12 52.46 50.35
61. FILIPIAK, Alexander 14 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten3:26.05 160 48.43 53.51
62. GURKO, Maxim 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 3:28.63 154 48.28 53.35 53.90 53.10
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